

HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED

(A State Government Undertaking)

CORRIGENDUM

The existing/amended provision exist in the amendment of R&P Regulation of AE(Elect.) notified vide No.HPSEB (SECTT)/ R&E/ 106-9/2012-27961-28181 dated 19.6.2012, may please be read as under:-

1. The notification No.HPSEB(SECTT)/R&E/106-9-2010-22009-208 dated 24.5.2010 appeared in forth & fifth line may please be read "as No.HPSEB (SECTT/R&E/106-9/2010-113212-412 dated 8.12.2010 with latest amendment notified vide No.HPSEB(SECTT)/R&E/106-9/2010-109704-84 dated 10.1.2012."
2. Column No.11(i)(iii)&(v).

In case of recruitment by promotion, deputation, transfer, grades from which promotion/deputation/transfer is to be made.

Existing Provision	Amended Provision
BY PROMOTION 11(i) Junior Engineer (Elect.)/Junior Engineer (S/Stn.)/Junior Engineer (C/Room)/Junior Engineer(Power House)/ Junior Engineer (Test)/Junior Engineer (Installation)/Junior Engineer(Telephone) /Foreman in the trade concerned (Qualified/ Diploma in Electrical Engineering/Electrical & Electronic Engineering/Computer Science Engineering, Electronic and Communication Engineering and Information Technology having 7 years service in the grade. =38%	BY PROMOTION 11(i) Junior Engineer (Elect.)/Junior Engineer (S/Stn.)/Junior Engineer (C/Room)/Junior Engineer(Power House)/ Junior Engineer (Test)/Junior Engineer (Installation)/Junior Engineer(Telephone) /Foreman in the trade concerned and Electrical Engineering/Electrical & Electronics Engineering/Computer Science Engineering, Electronics and Communication Engineering and Information Technology who are Diploma Holders having 7 years service in the grade. =40%
11(iii) From amongst those persons who pass/acquire the qualification of AMIE/Degree in Electrical Engineering/ Electrical & Electronic Engineering/ Computer Science Engineering, Electronic & Communication Engineering & Information Technology in the service having minimum one year regular service after confirmation to service. =6%	11(iii) From amongst those persons who pass/acquire the qualification of AMIE/Degree in Electrical Engineering/ Electrical & Electronics Engineering/ Computer Science Engineering, Electronics & Communication Engineering & Information Technology in the service having minimum one year regular service after confirmation to service. =6%

11(v) Before joining the service as a JE, who possess degree in Electrical Engineering/ Electrical & Electronic Engineering/Computer Science & Engineering/Electronic Communication Engineering/Information Technology from a recognized University including AMIE & having minimum one year regular service in the cadre of JE after confirmation in the service. = 6%	11(v) Before joining the service as a JE, who possess degree in Electrical Engineering/ Electrical & Electronics Engineering/Computer Science & Engineering/Electronic Communication Engineering/Information Technology from a recognized University including AMIE & having minimum one year regular service in the cadre of JE after confirmation in the service. = 5%
--	---

Other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.

Executive Director (Pers.)
HPSEB Ltd., Vidyut Bhawan,
Shimla-407

No.HPSEB(SECTT)/R&E/106-9/2012-29691-891

Dated:- 21-6-12

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Managing Director, H.P. Power Corpn. Panjri, Tutikandi, Shimla-5.
2. The Managing Director, BVPCL, Jogindernagar, Distt. Mandi.
3. The Managing Director, HPTCL, Barowalia House, Khalini, Shimla-2,
4. All the Chief Engineers in HPSEB Ltd.
5. The Chief Accounts Officer/Chief Auditor, HPSEB Ltd., Shimla-4.
6. The Director (Personnel), SJVNL, Himfed Building, Shimla-9.
7. The Superintending Engineer (IT), HPSEB Ltd. Shimla-4 for uploading the above notification on HPSEB Ltd. web site.
8. The Resident Audit Officer, HPSEB Ltd., Shimla-4.
9. The Land Acquisition Officer, HPSEB Ltd., Mandi.
10. The Dy. Secretary (Law), HPSEB Ltd., Shimla-3.
11. The Addl. Secretary-cum-PS to Chairman-cum-Managing Director, HPSEB Ltd., Shimla-4.
12. All the Superintending Engineers in HPSEB Ltd.
13. All the Spl. Private Secretary/Sr. P.S. /P.S. to CMD/Directors/Executive Director (Pers) in Board Sectt. in HPSEB Ltd.
14. All the Addl. Secy./Dy. Secy./Under Secy. in Board Sectt. HPSEB Ltd.
15. The Secretary, Forum for Redressal of Grievances HPSEB Ltd., Consumer Kasumpti, Shimla-9.
16. All the Sr. Executive Engineers/Resident Engineers in HPSEB Ltd.
17. The Dy. Director (Personnel/PR) & PO in Board Sectt. HPSEB Ltd.
18. All the Section Officers in Board Sectt. HPSEB Ltd.
19. Librarian, HPSEB Ltd., Shimla-4.
20. Guard File.

Executive Director (Pers.)
HPSEB Ltd., Vidyut Bhawan,
Shimla-407